

**CS No. 521/ 16**

**Rameshwar Bansal vs. Delhi Development Authority**

**10.01.2017**

Present: Ms. Khushbu Bharadwaj, Counsel for the plaintiff.  
None for the defendant.

Defendant is not appearing in this matter. On the last date also, none appeared for the defendant. Since matter has been received by way of transfer, therefore, a court notice be issued to the defendant and to the counsel for the defendant for **04.03.2017**.

**(Balwant Rai Bansal)**  
**ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi**

At this stage, Sh. Harshvardhan, Counsel for the defendant appears and has filed the Memo of Appearance for the defendant.

In view of appearance put in by the defendant through counsel, court notice need not be issued.

Now, case is fixed for PE for the date fixed.

**(Balwant Rai Bansal)**  
**ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi**  
**10.01.2017**