

CS No.52/17
Old Case No. 521/16
Rameshwar Bansal Vs. DDA

04.03.2017

Present: Sh. Ranjan Kumar Rai, Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Karan Minocha, Proxy Counsel for Sh. Vaibhav Agnihotri,
Counsel for defendant.

Counsel for plaintiff has submitted that in terms of order of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi dated 10.10.2013, plaintiff shall file fresh affidavit of evidence of plaintiff on next date of hearing with advance copy to defendant. Proxy counsel for defendant has submitted that he is not aware as to whether any fresh affidavit of evidence of plaintiff was permitted to be filed and that he will take instructions on next date of hearing. Heard.

Be put up for PE/further proceedings on **03.05.2017**.

(Sonu Agnihotri)
ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi
04.03.2017