

CS No. 52/ 17

Rameshwar Bansal vs. Delhi Development Authority

03.05.2017

Present: Sh. Ranajn Kumar Rai, counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Harshverdhan Singh Rathore, counsel for defendant.

Adjournment sought by counsel for plaintiff for filing fresh affidavit in terms of order of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi dated 10.10.2013. Heard. In the interest of justice, one last and final opportunity is being granted to plaintiff for the same failing which suit shall be dismissed for non prosecution.

Be put up for PE on 05.08.2017.

(Sonu Agnihotri)
ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi
03.05.2017