

CS No. 52/17

Rameshwar Bansal Vs. Delhi Development Authority

30.01.2018

Present: Dr. Khushoob Bhardwaj, counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.
Sh. Preet Singh Oberoi, proxy counsel for Sh. Vaibhav
Agnihotri, counsel for defendant with Mr. K. A. Khan, AE
for defendant.

Adjournment sought by counsel for plaintiff for inspecting
court file as vide order dated 10.10.2013, evidence in the present matter
as well as one more matter pending before this court for today bearing
no. 372/17 was to be led commonly and it will take time to mark the
documents sought to be exhibited and that during inspection, she shall
flag the relevant documents so that precious time of the court is saved.
Heard.

File perused.

Matter is adjourned in the interest of justice for PE on

17.03.2018.

(Sonu Agnihotri)

ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi

30.01.2018