

CS No. 52/17

Rameshwar Bansal Vs. Delhi Development Authority

07.07.2018

Present: Sh. S. K. Jain, Counsel for plaintiff with PW-1
Sh. Vaibhav Agnihotri, Counsel for defendant.

Counsel for defendant has submitted that order dated 18.04.2011 has still not been complied with and in case evidence is recorded before order is complied with, it will cause confusion and practical difficulties. Heard. Order dated 18.04.2011 perused. Ahlmad is directed to arrange the file of present case and file of suit bearing no. *CS No. 372/17 Rameshwar Bansal Vs. DDA and Anr.* which is also fixed for today in terms of order dated 18.04.2011. Both the respective counsels may co-operate in re-arranging of the file before NDOH.

Be put up for PE on **25.08.2018.**

(Sonu Agnihotri)
ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi
07.07.2018