

**CS No. 52/17**

**Rameshwar Bansal Vs. Delhi Development Authority**

**25.08.2018**

Present: Ms. Stuti Jain, counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Vinayak, proxy counsel for Sh. Vaibhav  
Agnihotri, counsel for defendant.

File does not appear to have been arranged.  
Adjournment sought by respective counsels to comply with last  
date's order. Heard. Matter is quite old. Let last date's order be  
complied afresh by both the parties failing which both the  
parties are directed to deposit cost of Rs. 5,000/-each in DLSA,  
South-East.

Be put up for PE on **08.10.2018**.

**(Sonu Agnihotri)**  
**ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi**  
**25.08.2018**