

**CS No. 52/17 & 372/17**  
**Rameshwar Bansal v. DDA**

**17.08.2019**

Present: Sh. Akshu Jain, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff alongwith  
plaintiff.

None for defendant.

PW-1 is present.

Today case is listed for cross examination of PW-1.  
However, none has appeared on behalf of defendant despite several  
calls since morning. Hence, cross examination of PW-1 is treated as  
nil.

Now, be put up for remaining PE on **07.11.2019**.

**(Mohinder Virat )**  
**ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi**  
**17.08.2019**