

21 CS DJ 52/17

RAMESHWAR BANSAL Vs. DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

12.12.2019

Present: Sh. Akshu Jain, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for defendant / DDA.

On the last date of hearing, PW-1 was discharged and cross examination of PW-1 on behalf of DDA/ defendant was treated as nil.

An application seeking recalling PW-1 for his cross examination has been filed on behalf of defendant / DDA. Copy supplied to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he has no objection if his application is allowed subject to payment of cost.

In the interest of justice, as the best defence should come forth for just adjudication of the case, application is allowed subject to cost of Rs. 2000/- to be deposited with Advocates Welfare Fund, Saket Bar Association, New Delhi. PW-1 is directed to appear in person for his cross examination.

Now, be put up for cross examination of PW-1 on

18.03.2020.

(Neelam Singh)

ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi

12.12.2019