

CS DJ 52/17  
RAMESHWAR BANSAL  
Vs.  
DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

**04.07.2022**

Present : Sh. S.K. Jain Adv., Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Ms. Promila Kapoor Adv., Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Vakalatnama is filed by Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Sh. Ashutosh Bharadwaj, Ld. L.C. is also present. LC submits that he has filed consolidated report regarding recording of the evidence in another case.

Ld. L.C. is directed to file separate report regarding recording of the evidence in this case by segregating from the another matter.

Put up for final arguments on **23.08.2022**.

**(Munish Markan)**

ADJ-02/(SE), District Courts, Saket,  
New Delhi/04.07.2022