

**23.08.2022**

**Present:** None for plaintiff.

Ms.Promila Kapoor Adv. Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Sh.Ashutosh Bhardwaj Adv. Ld. Local Commissioner in person.

LC submitis that defendant has already paid the outstanding fees of Rs.19,500/- to him. He submits that he shall file the certificate in this regard during the course of the day.

Let the same be made part of the report of the LC.

One opportunity is given to plaintiff.

Put up for final arguments on **21.11.2022**.

**(Munish Markan)**  
**ADJ-02(SE)/District Courts,Saket,**  
**New Delhi/23.08.2022**

At this stage, after the matter is taken up Sh.S. K. Jain Adv. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff appears and makes his submissions.

Put up for purpose fixed on **21.11.2022**.

**(Munish Markan)**  
**ADJ-02(SE)/District Courts,Saket,**  
**New Delhi/23.08.2022**