

**CS DJ No.52/2017**  
**Rameshwar Bansal Vs. DDA & Anr.**

**24.01.2025**

Present: Proxy counsel Ms. Vishwa Bharti for Sh. S.K. Jain,  
counsel for plaintiff.

Proxy counsel Sh. Uday Panwar for Ms. Promila  
Kapoor, counsel for both the defendants.

Since the main counsels are not present to address  
arguments, therefore, the matter is adjourned for **21.05.2025** for final  
arguments.

**(Navita Kumari Bagha)**  
**DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court**  
**New Delhi/24.01.2025** (Sushil)