

Item No.22

CS No. 52/17

Rameshwar Bansal v. DDA

11.11.2025

Present: Sh. S. K. Jain and Sh. Akshu Jain, learned counsel  
for plaintiff.

Sh. Sharad Kumar Rai, learned proxy for Ms.  
Promila Kapoor, learned counsel for defendant /  
DDA.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

On the request of learned proxy counsel for  
defendant, list the case for final arguments on 19.12.2025.

[Kuldeep Narayan]  
District Judge – 02  
South-East, Saket, Delhi  
11.11.2025 / bh